REFERENCE ONLY
NO SPARE PARTS SUPPORT

Paslode Lite-Line SC-2516 MK1
Corrugated Fastening Tool

BH5X10
——O01 s D91920 (N2)
¥S-37
—— 02 jgi | 29 BP-14
EC-11 - G CA-37
—03 st perieToR ( 325w
OR-T6 :
—04 5w . . qq R83
' 0-RING
05 2 r 26 %18 |
AR Schw — £9 53N ; 30 B0
i BODY
¥s-01
cyr-23 : B = s C I 71 siee
—~ 2T e | 53 e .
CYLINDER . 0-RING 80 M5¥14
| VS-04 - OU i screw
: —54 TRIGGER iR-48_=rq) 81 FC-44
0R-58 VALVE CAP BRACKET UAGAZINE COVER(B)
28 /l OR-2I
e Lo>~55 5w B71 M5¥12
> o Aq Sl ? 'WASHER 72 B S
L SRIG PN 1 5@ X2 ¥s+12 /
- = : —99 5Rin — -T2 _— ’
-~ 2 1D, SCRE¥ y i A o
oo 42%.__,, mt 23 e HD. SCREW
7 SH-16 LT T ASAFETY GUIDE 8 - =TS
RETURN SEAL \gﬂ nunms mmu.)
| RETURN SE 43 SP-43 Lge vs-os Y
: _r4 a4 ) SPRING PILOT VALVE Soe1NG P spnmc PIN \
| VEAR PLATE ‘\\\ SK -11 = OR-24
: FP-42 SAFET‘J’ PIN 59 O0-RING W5*12 Y2 =o /
iST!.TlDNARY SP-36_go su 53 —60 &2 HD. SCREW
+ FRONT PLATE SPRING I W56 g N
U525 g e 45 S” ¥ NEGATOR SPRING PIN }
‘D, SCREW BALL 61 X5 OR-25
’ 47 FC-41 O-RING SP-48 __S48 =@
s L=y 2 | SUETUSEE | g ep V53 NECATOR SPRINC
REMOVABLE v B 2-03 PLUNGER il
Ws-20 ! FRONT PLATE I I 48 —— E RING ) MZ-84 M-8 =y
18 m -5 #w\ _§3___ o
0R-19 125 P$-63 38 S ml i 49" NUT VT BTG
19 0-RING ' P&D ASSEMBLY ~~50 7-04 -64 OR-14 —_ 78
PS-19 I DL-05 o % SPRING, - O-RING PUSHER
20 PISTON : 40 QUICK CLEAR LATCH + 51 ST-38 | FC45__=g —_—
24 B 3 | | — " SAFETY : COVER WONTING BAR
PISTON SCRER ! : s
| ' 65 &0
. : | SECONDARY TRIGGER
24 — = ' ‘ 6-12
DRIVER BLADE o | e 66 o —
Py e —e7 X __
,/' LATCH SPRING 39 \iOR 5 \ SPRING PIN
il Si-43
- o1 09 68 e

TRIGGER PIN




PARTS LEGEND SC-2516 (MK1) D91920
1 BH5X10 NP Screw 42 ES-22 NP Guide, Safety
2 WS-37 NP Bush 43 SP-43 NP Spring
3 EC-11 NP Exhaust Deflector 44 SM-41 NP Pin, Safety
4 OR-76 NP O-Ring 45 SM-53 NP Lever
5 M5X20 NP Screw 46 SM-39 NP Ball
6 WS-05 NP Washer 47 FC-41 NP Washer, Safety
7 CA-38 NP Cap 48  Z-03 NP E-Ring
8 ES-28 NP Seal, Exhaust 49 M4 NP Nut
9 OR-97 NP O-Ring 50 Z-04 NP Spring
10 SP-46 NP Spring 51 ST-36 NP Safety
11 OR-16 NP O-Ring 52 SP-36 NP Spring
12 PV-11 NP Valve, Poppet 53 OR-01 NP O-Ring
13 OR-54 NP O-Ring 54 VS-04 NP Cap, Trigger Valve
14  OR-17 NP O-Ring 55 OR-21 NP O-Ring
15 WS-52 NP Guide Spacer 56 OR-22 NP O-Ring
16  WS-53 NP Gasket 57 OR-23 NP O-Ring
17 M8 NP Nut 58 VS-05 NP Pilot Valve
18 WS-20 NP Washer 59 OR-24 NP O-Ring
19 OR-19 NP O-Ring 60 SP-02 NP Spring
20 PS-19 NP Piston 61 OR-25 NP O-Ring
21 PS-20 NP Screw, Piston 62 VS-43 NP Plunger
22 SM-70 NP Pin, Spring 63 VS-42 NP Valve Housing
23 SM-71 NP Stem 64 OR-14 NP O-Ring
24 DB-32 NP Driver Blade 65 TG-06 NP Secondary Trigger
25 PS-63 NP Driver & Piston Assy 66 TG-12 NP Trigger
26 OR-18 NP O-Ring 67 SM-10 NP Pin, Spring
27 CY-23 NP Cylinder 68 SM-43 NP Pin, Trigger
28 OR-98 NP O-Ring 69 OR-10 NP O-Ring
29 BP-14 NP Bumper 70 BR-48 NP Bracket
30 BD-60 NP Body Housing 71 WS-01 NP Washer
31 OR-43 NP O-Ring 72 M5X12 NP Screw
32 CA-37 NP End Cap 73 FC-43 NP Magazine Cover (A)
33 SW-16 NP Seal, Driver 74 SM-44 NP Pin, Roll
34 P-43 NP Wear Plate 75 SM-56 NP Pin, Negator Spring
35 FP-42 NP Plate, Front (Stationary) 76 SP-48 NP Spring, Negator
36 M5X25 NP Screw HD e Mz-84 NP Magazine
37 FP-46 NP Plate, Front (Removable) 78 FD-35 NP Pusher
38 SW-75 NP Pin, Step 79 FC-45 NP Cover Mounting Bar
39 SP-47 NP Spring, Latch 80 M5*14 NP Screw
40 DL-05 NP Quick Clear Latch 81 FC-44 NP Magazine Cover (B)
41 SM-11 NP Pin, Spring 82 SM-57 NP Pin
NP = Non-Procurable
D91920
Rev 1

03May2021





